## AMERICAN BOARD OF FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY

INCORPORATED 1976 IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

THE AMERICAN BOARD OF FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY, INC., HEREBY DECLARES THAT THIS BOARD'S STANDARDS FOR LABORATORY ACCREDITATION HAVE BEEN FULFILLED AND THE OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THIS BOARD HAVE BEEN MET; AND THEREFORE GRANTS THIS

#### CERTIFICATE OF LABORATORY ACCREDITATION

IN

### FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY

TO

## WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER 2022 FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS

RECOGNIZED BY

American Academy of Forensic Sciences
California Association of Toxicologists
Society of Forensic Toxicologists
Canadian Society of Forensic Science
Southwestern Association of Toxicologists

CERTIFICATE NO. L025

CHAIR, ACCREDITATION COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT

VICE-PRESIDENT

SECRETARY

TREASURER



723 N. Weber Street, Suite 103 Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Phone: (719) 362-0452 • Website: www.abft.org

December 9, 2021

Amy Miles, B.S. Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene Forensic Toxicology Program 2601 Agriculture Dr., P.O. Box 7996 Madison, WI 53707

Dear Ms. Miles:

On behalf of the American Board of Forensic Toxicology, I am advising you that the accreditation of the Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene Forensic Toxicology Program has been extended to October 31, 2022.

Sincerely,

A. Culling

Bruce A. Goldberger, Ph.D., F-ABFT President

Graham R. Jones, Ph.D., F-ABFT

Chair, ABFT Accreditation

cc: Robert Sears, M.S., F-ABFT

**ABFT & ANAB** 



723 N. Weber Street, Suite 103 Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Phone: (719) 362-0452 • Website: www.abft.org

January 5, 2021

Amy Miles, B.S. Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene Forensic Toxicology Program 2601 Agriculture Dr., P.O. Box 7996 Madison, WI 53707

Dear Ms. Miles:

On behalf of the American Board of Forensic Toxicology, I am advising you that the accreditation of the Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene Forensic Toxicology Program has been extended to October 31, 2021.

As it seems likely that North America will still be affected by COVID-19 through at least the first half of 2021, ABFT is working on a contingency plan that will allow for an online review of many of the records that would normally take place onsite. It is anticipated that the "virtual inspection" would occur around the same time as the regular onsite inspection (most likely third quarter 2021). We will provide further information once it is available.

Sincerely,

A. Culling

Bruce A. Goldberger, Ph.D., F-ABFT President

Graham R. Jones, Ph.D., F-ABFT

Chair, ABFT Accreditation

cc: Robert Sears, M.S., F-ABFT Jim Williamson Laurel Farrell

## AMERICAN BOARD OF FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY

INCORPORATED 1976 IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

THE AMERICAN BOARD OF FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY, INC., HEREBY DECLARES THAT THIS BOARD'S STANDARDS FOR LABORATORY ACCREDITATION HAVE BEEN FULFILLED AND THE OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THIS BOARD HAVE BEEN MET; AND THEREFORE GRANTS THIS

#### CERTIFICATE OF LABORATORY ACCREDITATION

IN

### FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY

TO

# WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2018 FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS

RECOGNIZED BY

American Academy of Forensic Sciences
California Association of Toxicologists
Society of Forensic Toxicologists
Canadian Society of Forensic Science
Southwestern Association of Toxicologists

al Sha Ol

VICE-PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

TREASURER

CHAIR, ACCREDITATION COMMITTEE

**CERTIFICATE NO. L025**